CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-5-.04 Operation of Vehicles

Date Filed: April 7, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

B. ETHICS COMMISSION

New Rules:

340-X-1-.04 Policy for Informal Opinions Related to the Alabama Ethics Act Procedures for Pre-Certification of a Function or Activity

Date Filed: April 1, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

C. GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 364-X-5 Curricula Approved by the Board

Date Filed: April 22, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

D. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-45-.03 Primary Contractor Standards

560-X-45-.04 Primary Contractor Functions/Responsibilities

560-X-45-.05 Payment to Primary Contractors

560-X-45-.10 High Risk Protocols

Date Filed: April 10, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

New Rule:

560-X-62-.23 Grievances and Appeals of Medicaid Enrollees in Regional Care

Organizations and Alternate Care Providers

Date Filed: April 10, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

E. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-3-.02 Standards for Approval 610-X-3-.05 Outcome Standards 610-X-3-.06 Deficiencies

Date Filed: April 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

F. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

680-X-2-.18 Institutional Pharmacies

Date Filed: April 14, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

G. PODIATRY, BOARD OF

New Rule:

730-X-3-.11 Podiatry Records Required; Release of Records

Date Filed: April 22, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rules:

810-1-1-.02.01 Delegation of Authority by Commissioner to the Assistant

Commissioner

810-1-2-.06 Final Adoption of Proposed Rules

Date Filed: March 25, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

New Rules:

810-3-136-.01 Historic Rehabilitation Tax Credit

810-3-136-.02 Availability, Claiming and Transferability of the Historic

Rehabilitation Tax Credit

810-3-136-.03 Improperly Obtained Historic Rehabilitation Tax Credits and

Recapture of Historic Rehabilitation Tax Credits

Date Filed: March 25, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

810-7-1-.29 Procedures for Retail Dealers and Semijobbers Providing

Electronic Duplicate Invoices for Tobacco Products Purchased

from Without the State

Date Filed: March 25, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

I. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Repealed Rules:

820-2-2-.23 Agency-Based Voter Registration Form 820-2-2-.24 Mail-In Voter Registration Form

Date Filed: April 13, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.

New Rules:

820-2-2-.23 Agency-Based Voter Registration Form 820-2-2-.24 Mail-In Voter Registration Form

Date Filed: April 13, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27, 2015.